PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith T. Page	06/17/1993
Joseph P. Vacanti	06/17/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Children's Medical Center Corporation	
Street Address:	55 Shattuck Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10795578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172484000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 1: 2 International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0492611-0307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eljona Kellow

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021463 FRAME: 0237

500634714

P \$40.00 107

ASSIGNMENT

We, Keith T. Paige of 37 Perry Street, No. 1, Brookline, Massachusetts 02146 and Joseph P. Vacanti of 14 Woodside Road, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890, in consideration of Five Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Children's Medical Center Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 55 Shattuck Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Children's Medical Center Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "Injectable Polysaccharide-Cell Compositions" described in an application filed April 30, 1993, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	17th day of _	June , 1993
	GAL I	P-13
•	Keith T. Pa	ige

State of Massachusetts) County of Suffolk) SS.

Then personally appeared the above named Keith T. Paige and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this // day of ____ June, 1993.

Notary Public (commission express 4/96)

PATENT REEL: 021463 FRAME: 0238

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
	Joseph P. Vacanti
State of Massachusetts) County of Suffock)SS.	, Cosopa 20 dedata
Then personally appeared the above	named Joseph P. Vacanti and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h	his free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{77-3}{2}$
day of, 1993.	
	Pauline L. Breen
	Notary Public
	(commission expries/4/96)

"Injectable Polysaccharide-Cell Compositions" Filed: April 30, 1993 ASSIGNMENT

JUL -6 93

PATENT AND TRALEMARK OFFICE

PATENT

REEL: 021463 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 08/29/2008